RESOLUTION NO. R-14-49

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER NO. 2 IN THE
AMOUNT OF $60,000.00 TO THE CONTRACT WITH ACE PIPE
CLEANING, INCORPORATED, FOR THE REPAIR OF METER PITS
AND THE INSTALLATION OF NEW WATER METERS WITH
AUTOMATIC METER READING (AMR) TECHNOLOGY, AS PART
OF THE 2013 SEWER CLEANING AND TELEVISING PROJECT.

WHEREAS, ACE Pipe Cleaning has the expertise to assist the City with the repair
of water meter pits and the installation of new water meters with AMR technology; and

WHEREAS, additional work under the 2013 Sewer Cleaning and Televising Project
has been determined necessary, and is recommended by the Director of Public Works and
City Engineer;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY
OF GLADSTONE, MISSOURI, AS FOLLOWS:

THAT, the City Manager of the City of Gladstone, Missouri, is hereby authorized to
execute Change Order No. 2 to the 2013 Sewer Cleaning and Televising Project SP1386 with
Ace Pipe Cleaning, Incorporated, as follows:

Original Contract Amount: $ 67,100.00
Change Order 1 85.150.00
Total approved to date: 152,250.00
Change Order 2 60,000.00
Revised Contract Amount: $  212,250.00

FURTHER, funds for such purpose are authorized from the Combined Waterworks
and Sewerage System Fund.

INTRODUCED, READ, PASSED AND ADOPTED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE
CITY OF GLADSTONE, MISSOURI, THIS 14" DAY OF JULY 2014.

) B2t

J. B[ n Hill, Mayor

Attest:

RPuttn & 6 aehurO

Ruth E. Bocchino, City Clerk




MEMORANDUM

TO: Kirk L. Davis; City Manager

THROUGH: Tim Nebergall; City Engineer; Director of Public Works

FROM: Glen Whitten; Construction Contracts Administrator
DATE: July 7, 2014
RE: Project No. SP1386

2013 Sanitary Sewer Cleaning and Televising Program

Project SP1386 was the 2013 Sanitary Sewer Cleaning and Televising Project, which was
awarded to Ace Pipe Cleaning, Inc. by Resolution 13-08. Change Order 1 to this contract
extended the scope of work to include the 2014 Sanitary Sewer Cleaning and Televising
(approximately 62,500 linear feet).

Change Order 2 expands the scope of this contract to include the repair of water meter pits
and the installation of new water meters with Automatic Meter Reading (AMR) technology
at 120 locations. This change is proposed to help expedite the completion of the Automatic
Meter Reader Project (WP1385). A combination of City staff and outside contractors will be
used to complete pits repairs and install new AMR meters at the approximately 800
remaining locations within the system.

Staff is recommending that Change Order 2 be added to the existing contract with Ace Pipe
Cleaning, Inc. at a cost of $60,000.00. Funds for this change order are provided from the
Combined Waterworks and Sewerage System Funds Budget; the total amount budgeted for
this project is $2,340,000.00.

A financial breakdown of the Contract is:

Original Contract Amount: $ 67,100.00
Change Order 1 85.150.00
Total approved to date: 152,250.00
Change Order 2 60,000.00
Revised Contract Amount: $ 212,250.00

If you have any questions or require additional information, please contact me at your
convenience.

CC:  Scott Wingerson; Assistant City Manager

\?)/ u,( /\/[C(



